
Greater Accra Special Poll and Impact 
of Mathew Opoku Prempeh

Ablekuma West, Ablekuma North, 
Ayawaso Central, Ayawaso West 

Wuogon, Tema Central and Ledzokuku 
constituencies
11th July 2024



Ayawaso 
Central

Ayawaso 
West 

Wougon

Tema 
Central

Ablekuma 
North

Ablekuma 
West

Ledzokuku Total

Sample 557 558 559 570 572 779 3595

Confidence 
Level

95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95%

MoE 4.05% 4.05% 4.05% 4.05% 4.05% 4.05% 4.05%



Demographics
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Gender

4

35%

65% Female

Male



Age Group

0% 2% 3%

13%

37%

44%

Above 64 55-64 18-24 45-54 25-34 35-44



Education

6

10%
12%

32%

46%

No Education Tertiary Junior High Senior High



Employment 

7

0%
7%

15%

77%

Pensioner Student/Apprentice Unemployed Employed



Religion
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0% 0% 1%

11%

87%

Others Traditional Non-religious Islam Christianity



Ethnic Groups
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0% 0% 0%
3% 5%

8% 8%

37% 38%



Party Affiliations
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40% 40%

17%

2%
0%

NDC NPP Floating Voters Not Disclosed Other Parties



Direction of the Country
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26% 23%
15%

24%
13% 13.99%

71% 77%
81%

74%
84% 83.44%

Ablekuma
West

Ablekuma
North

Ayawaso West Ayawaso
Central

Tema Central Ledzokuk

Right Direction Wrong Direction No opinion



Approval of the President 
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30% 29%
18%

27%
18% 19.3%

68% 70%
79%

71%
79% 78.5%

Ablekuma
West

Ablekuma
North

Ayawaso West Ayawaso
Central

Tema Central Ledzokuk

Approved Disapproved No opinion



Standard of Living 
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26% 27%

8%
22%

14% 14%

56% 61%

70%

62%
68% 70%

16%
12%

21%
14% 16% 14%

Ablekuma
West

Ablekuma
North

Ayawaso West Ayawaso
Central

Tema Central Ledzokuk

Improved Worsened Unchanged No opinion



Optimism about improvement 
in Standard of Living 
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27% 28%

10%
25%

17% 17%

67% 70%

73%

68%
77% 74%

6% 2%
16%

7% 6% 9%

Ablekuma
West

Ablekuma
North

Ayawaso West Ayawaso
Central

Tema Central Ledzokuk

Yes No No opinion



Net Favourability Rating-
Dr Mathew Opoku Prempeh
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20

-19%

-19%

-15%

-15%

-22%

-27%

Ablekuma West

Ablekuma North

Ayawaso West

Ayawaso Central

Tema Central

Ledzokuk

Net Favourability Rating 



Likelihood of voting NPP 
because of Dr Mathew Opoku 

Prempeh
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24% 19% 19% 22% 16% 15%

69% 80%
67%

73%
73% 76%

6% 1%
14%

5% 11% 9%

Ablekuma West Ablekuma North Ayawaso West Ayawaso Central Tema Central Ledzokuk

Likely Unlikely Neutral



Top Three Issues for voters 
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88%

87%

86%

88%

89%

88%

45%

44%

76%

76%

56%

56%

65%

51%

40%

51%

48%

42%

Ablekuma West

Ablekuma North

Ayawaso West

Ayawaso Central

Tema Central

Ledzokuk

Key Issues for voters

Educcation Jobs Economy



MP’s Performance 
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13%

5%

6%

15%

7%

6%

16%

6%

37%

20%

8%

30%

38%

58%

17%

28%

55%

36%

28%

30%

29%

26%

25%

22%

5%

1%

12%

10%

5%

6%

Ablekuma West

Ablekuma North

Ayawaso West

Ayawaso Central

Tema Central

Ledzokuk

MP’s Performance

Excellent V.Good/Good Poor/V.Poor Average No opinion



2024 Presidential and 
Parliamentary Elections

27



Ablekuma West

28
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59%

39%

0% 1% 0%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Ablekuma West- Presidential Poll

56%

43%

1%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How Respondents voted in 2020-Parliamentary
57%

43%

0%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

51.4%

39%

48.3%

56%

2020 Polls

Ablekuma West h-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Ursula Owusu Rev Kwakuk Addo
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Ablekuma West-Minimum Swing



Ablekuma North
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52%

45%

1% 2% 0.21%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Ablekuma North-Presidential Poll

70%

28%

0% 2.08%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How  Respondents voted in 2020-Parliamentary

71%

29%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

64.2%

48%

35.0%

49%

2020 Polls

Ablekuma North-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Bartels/Afriyie Ewurabena Aubyn
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Ablekuma North-Minimum Swing



Ayawaso West Wuogon
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57%

35%

2%
7%

0%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Ayawaso West Wuogon-Presidential Poll

58%

34%

0%

8%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How  Respondents voted in 2020-Parliamentary

64%

36%

0%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

51.4%

39%

48.3%

56%

2020 Polls

Ayawaso West Wuogon-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Lydia Alhassan John Dumelo
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Ayawaso West Wuogon-Minimum Swing



Ayawaso Central
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57%

40%

1% 2% 0%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Ayawaso Central-Presidential Poll

59%

41%

0%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

55%

40%

0%
4%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How they  Respondents in 2020-Parliamentary

53%

45%46%

50%

2020 Polls

Ayawaso Central-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Henry Quartey Abdul Rauf Tubazu
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Ayawaso Central-Minimum Swing



Tema Central

40



41

61%

34%

0%
5%

0%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Tema Central-Presidential Poll

60%

34%

0%
6%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How  Respondents voted in 2020-Parliamentary
63%

36%

1%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

65%

33%35%

54%

2020 Polls

Tema Centralu-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Hanson/Forson Ebi Bright
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Tema Central-Minimum Swing



Ledzokuku
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44

71%

27%

JDM DMB AKK NKB Others

Ledzokuku-Presidential Poll

42%

58%

0%

Nana Addo John Mahama Someone ekse

How they voted in the 2020 Presidential

40%

57%

0%
3%

NPP NDC Others Not Disclose

How Respondents voted in 2020-Parliamentary

49%

39%

51%
58%

2020 Polls

Ledzokuku-2020 Parliamentary Results v Special poll

Okoe Boye Bernard Ayiku
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Ledzokuku-Minimum Swing



2024 Presidential Election-
Party Affiliations
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Greater Accra- Key 
Demographics
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37%

63%

73%

89%

70%

93%

50%

67%

67%

57%

29%

25%

8%

28%

7%

50%

33%

30%

4%

6%

1%

2%

2%

0%

0%

0%

2%

Akans

Guans

Ga-Adangbe

Ewe

Mole-Dagbani

Gurma

Grushie

Mande

Others

General Election-Ethnicity

JDM DMB AKK NKB

59%

70%

14%

50%

54%

37%

27%

86%

0%

38%

Christian

Islam

Traditional

Others

Non-religious

General Election-Religions

JDM DMB AKK NKB

64%

60%

52%

56%

32%

37%

42%

42%

JHS

SHS

Tertiary

No Education

General Election-Education

JDM DMB AKK NKB

55%

59%

63%

55%

61%

33%

35%

37%

34%

44%

37%

50%

9%

3%

3%

1%

2%

17%

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

General Election-Age Groups

JDM DMB AKK NKB
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NPP NDC FV Others Not Discl

Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

NKB 3% 0% 10% 100% 0%

AKK 1% 0% 1% 0% 5%

DMB 82% 2% 14% 0% 28%

JDM 14% 97% 75% 0% 67%

General Election-Party Affiliations



Greater Accra – Vote Switch 
2020 voters
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NAADA JDM S/E Did not vote Not disclosed

Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

NKB 4% 0% 0% 15% 9%

AKK 1% 0% 0% 5% 3%

DMB 65% 2% 0% 25% 23%

JDM 30% 98% 0% 55% 64%

How 2020 voters and those who did not vote –Gen. 2024



Mr Mussa K. Dankwah
Head of Global Research 

Global InfoAnalytics Limited
Accra, Ghana

Emails: Enquiries@globalinfoanalytics.com
m.dankwah@globalinfoanalytics.com 

http://globalinfoanalytics.com
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/mussa-dankwah-72797048/

Contact: +233 265 44 1 450
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